

NEWS

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact:

Simone Burley

Tel.: 614-525-5121

Cell Phone: 614-561-1833

Email: sburley@franklincountyengineer.org

Franklin County Welcomes Adam W. Fowler, P.E., P.S., as New County Engineer

[Columbus, Ohio – January 6, 2025] – Today, Adam W. Fowler, P.E., P.S., began his tenure as the 10th Franklin County Engineer, marking the beginning of a new chapter in the county's commitment to building safe and efficient roadway infrastructure.



Civil Engineering in 2002. He later completed his surveying requirements at Columbus State Community College and became a Licensed Professional Engineer and Surveyor. His academic foundation, paired with his extensive experience in public service, has been critical in his dedication to enhancing transportation systems across the county.

A proud graduate of The Ohio State University, Adam earned his Bachelor of Science in

In 2003, Adam joined the Franklin County Engineer's Office, where he collaborated across multiple departments for more than eighteen years to successfully complete numerous high-impact construction projects. In 2022, he took his extensive experience to the City of Columbus, serving as the Area Engineer & Surveying Manager for the Department of Public Service. In this role, Adam continued to strengthen partnerships within the engineering community and implement innovative solutions to improve roadway infrastructure in Franklin County and Central Ohio.

Adam W. Fowler, P.E., P.S.

Adam is passionate about building better roadway infrastructure and is committed to leveraging the full breadth of the Franklin County Engineer's Office to serve all

residents. Over his career, he has developed strong partnerships with local jurisdictions and stakeholders, which he plans to utilize to address Central Ohio's rapid population growth. His top priority is ensuring safe and efficient travel for every community in Franklin County through well-designed and maintained roadway infrastructure.

"I am deeply honored to serve as the 10th Franklin County Engineer, and I am committed to ensuring that we have a well-maintained and safe roadway infrastructure system that supports our residents and future growth. My goal is to continue building strong partnerships with local jurisdictions and stakeholders to provide practical solutions for transportation challenges in our communities."

A long-time resident of Franklin County, Adam grew up in Westerville and now lives in Worthington with his wife, Jaime, and their two sons, Alex and Jared. His deep ties to the community drive his commitment to making Franklin County a thriving and connected region.

###

The mission of the Franklin County Engineer's Office is to provide for safe and efficient movement of people and goods from place to place by designing, building, and maintaining Franklin County's roads, bridges, and infrastructure for multiple modes of transportation. We are an agency of action, innovation, and collaboration.